Rev. 6-3-74 FORM CP-1

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

		Well No. 1	
		Well No. 1	
Sec. 31	1		
	Twp. 3S Re	e. 23 Kts	(A)_XX
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
(₹.,*		4.1	1942 A
o begin 9-11	-81 9:00 I	P.M.	3
Addı	ess P. O. B	ox 506, Russell,	KS 67665-050
Operations		License No.	750
ansas 67665-0)5 ⁰ 6	A E CORPORATION	Manufacture of the second seco
	l should be	CONSER.	1150/m, 9-18-81
		VIIII VIVIOL	Market Street St
KS 67208	r. M	Kansas NOW	* **
KS 67208		Kansas NOION	
	tion as requi to begin 9-11 IN ACCORDANCE N COMMISSION. Orized to be in Adda Operations	tion as required yes o begin 9-11-81 9:00 I IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A: N COMMISSION. orized to be in charge of Address P. O. Be Operations ansas 67665-0506	Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Operations ansas 67665-0506 Ging this well should be sent to: 1816.

15-137-20229-00-00

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665-0506

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Omega Enterprises, Inc.

2034 N. Old Manor

Wichita, Kansas 67208

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665-0506

LEASE: Carr

WELL: #1

LOCATION: C NW NE

Section 31-3S-23WNorton County, Kansas

Total Depth: 3770'

Elevation: 2390' Gr.

Commenced: 9-4-81

Completed: 9-11-81

Casing: 8-5/8" @ 237' with 180 sks cement

Status: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

		COMINICATION COMI	MISSION
Anhydrite	2023'	Shale & Lime (R.T.D.) RECEIVED STATE CORFORATION COMM	3770 '
Sand & Shale	1992'	Shale	3660 '
Pyrite	1291'	Shale & Lime	3614'
Sand & Shale	1288'	Shale	30301
Shale	881'	Sand & Shale	2814
Topsoil & Sand	40'	Shale	2542

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

I, Joe K. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well.

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of September, 1981. My Commission Expires: February 6, 1984.



Glenda R. Deffin Notary Public Flin

STATE OF KANSAS

INVOICE and WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado, Derby Bidg. Wichita, Kansas 67202

October 30, 1981	INVOICE NUMBER:8175-W
TO: Omega Enterprises Inc.	15-137-20229-00-0
2034 N. Old Manor	
Wichita, Ks 67202	
PLUGGING ASSESSMENT AS FOLLOW	WS:
Carr #1 C NW NE Sec. 31-38-23W Norton	NS: SAYABLE UPON RECE
3718'	\$120.84
NOTE: We also need the following before our file	
Well Plugging Record (CP-4) Well Log Well Plugging Application (CP-1	
WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY	
Gentlemen: This is your authority to plug the above subject well corporation commission.	in accordance with the rules and regulations of the state
This authority is void after ninety (90) days from t	For Administrator
Mr. Cil Balthazor Box 9 PAlco is hereby assigned to supervise the	, Ks. 67657 e plugging of the above mentioned well.
RETURN PINK CO	DPY WITH REMITTANCE